

GROSSMONT-CUYAMACA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT RESOLUTION 21-017 TRUSTEE ABSENCE

On the motion of Member **Justeson**, seconded by Member **Schorr**, the following Resolution 21-017 is adopted:

WHEREAS, Education Code Section 72024 provides that a member may be paid for any meeting when absent if the Board, by resolution, finds that at the time of the meeting the member is performing services outside the meeting for the community college district, is ill, on jury duty, or the absence is due to a hardship deemed acceptable by the Board; and

WHEREAS, Governing Board Trustee Brad Monroe was absent from the September 14, 2021, Governing Board meeting due to illness;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Board of the Grossmont-Cuyamaca Community College District hereby:

- 1) Recognizes that Trustee Brad Monroe's absence from the September 14, 2021, Governing Board meeting due to illness, is acceptable; and
- 2) Declares that Trustee Brad Monroe be paid for the September 14, 2021, meeting.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Governing Board of the Grossmont-Cuyamaca Community College District of San Diego County, California, this 12th day of October 2021, by the following vote:

AYES: Adams, Cartwright, Justeson, Schorr NOES: None ABSENT: None RECUSALS: Monroe

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

I, Debbie Justeson, Clerk of the Governing Board, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of a resolution duly passed and adopted by said Board at the regularly called and conducted meeting held on said date.

Clerk of the Governing Board